## NO. A. 12026/1/2021-EMRS MIZORAM EMRS SOCIETY A registered society under the aegis of Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

Dated Aizawl the 5th July, 2024.

## NOTICE

In continuation to this office advertisement vide No.A.14014/1/2022-EMRS, dated 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2024, it is hereby informed that Personal Interview for eligible candidates for the post of Accountant (AC), Medical Attendant(MA) and Chowkidar(CKD) for Eklavya Model Residential Schools (EMRSs) at Bilkhawthlir, Tlangnuam, Niawhtlang, Zawlnuam & Tlungvel will be held on the date and venue mentioned below:

DPC	Day 1- Roll No: CKD/001 to CKD/117	
Place for Interview:	Office Chamber of the Commissioner & Secretary, Social Welfare, Tribal Affairs, Women & Child Development Department, MINECO, Secretariat Main Building, Room No: 018	
Date & Time:	Date: 18 <sup>th</sup> July, 2024 (Thursday) 09:30AM- 12:30PM (CKD/001 to CKD/057) 1:00PM - 4:00PM(CKD/058 to CKD/117)	

DPC	Day 2- Roll No: MA/01 to MA/29 and AC/01 to AC/23
Place for Interview:	Office Chamber of the Commissioner & Secretary, Social Welfare, Tribal Affairs, Women & Child Development Department, MINECO, Secretariat Main Building, Room No: 018
Date & Time:	Date: 19 <sup>th</sup> July, 2024 (Friday) 10:00AM - 12:30PM (MA/01 to MA/29) 1:00PM - 4:00PM (AC/01 to AC/23)

List of candidate's eligible for personal interview and rejected candidates are enclosed in Annexure. Candidates qualified for personal interview should produce original Documents and Voters ID or Aadhaar for the proof of identity.

Note: Interview places and schedule of dates for personal interview along with eligible candidates is hereby enclosed as per Annexure.

## Sd/- Dr. LALHRIATZUALI RALTE, IAS Chief Executive Officer, Mizoram EMRS Society, & Director, Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs Government of Mizoram Dated Aizawl, the 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

## Memo No. A.12026/1/2021-EMRS Copy to:

1. P.S to Chairman, Executive Committee/ Commissioner & Secretary, Mizoram EMRS Society

/ SWTA&WCD for information.

- 2. Persons concerned.
- 3. IT Cell for uploading the Notice in the Department's website.
- 4. Notice Board.
- 5. Guard File.

all of 7

Chief Executive Officer, Mizoram EMRS Society, & Director, Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs Government of Mizoram